

Alumni Relations

Adelaide Business School MBA Alumni Network - Terms of Reference

Adelaide Business School MBA Alumni Terms of Reference

University Faculty: Faculty of the Professions - The University of Adelaide

University School: Adelaide Business School

Alumni Network: Adelaide Business School MBA Alumni Network

Background

The MBA Alumni Network is an integral part of the Adelaide Business School at the University of Adelaide. In late 2016, External Relations in consultation with the Business School, proposed to call for expressions of interest in the re-formation of the network.

Mission Statement

"The MBA Alumni Network aims to strengthen the University of Adelaide Business School and its graduates through connection, learning, advocacy and supporting the next generation."

Objectives

The Adelaide MBA program is an internationally renowned and accredited course with over 3595 graduates worldwide. The Adelaide Business School is establishing a formal Network to strengthen relationships and opportunities for MBA alumni; with the committee playing a key organising role.

The University of Adelaide MBA Alumni Network is established to

- a) Encourage MBA graduates to maintain contact with each other;
- b) Encourage the lifelong learning of graduates;
- c) Provide a productive link between the business school, business community, MBA graduates and students;
- d) Add value to the Adelaide Business School;
- e) Contribute to a globally engaged alumni network of the University of Adelaide.

CRICOS PROVIDER 00123M

Governance

The Committee will be established, comprising:

a) Nine representatives, comprising:

President;

Deputy President;

Secretary;

Treasurer; and

Five Ordinary Committee members.

- b) The ex-officio member of the Adelaide Business School as appointed by the Dean of the Business School
- c) Quorum Five (5) members of Executive Committee, one of which must be the Chair or Deputy Chair
- d) Term of tenure Two (2), plus two (2) years, renewable by Committee
- e) Annual General Meeting Annually
- f) operate standard meeting procedure
- g) The Network will operate in alignment with the Australian Facials Year

Role

The role of the Committee member includes the following:

- a) Work collaboratively as a member of the Committee for the mutual benefit of the MBA Alumni Network and the University of Adelaide
- b) Ensure the objectives of the MBA Alumni Network are met
- c) Attendance at Committee meetings as agreed by the committee
- d) Attendance of the Network's strategic planning workshop, held annually

Membership

Membership of the MBA Alumni Network is comprised of the following:

- a) Graduates of the Adelaide Business School MBA Programs
- b) Other persons, who in the opinion of the Committee should be accepted as an honorary member on the basis of relevant or equivalent qualifications, who can add value to the network. Honorary will be reviewed on a 12 month basis.
- c) The Chancellor and Vice-Chancellor and President are ex-officio members of all Committees of Council and the Vice-Chancellor and President is an ex-officio member of all Committees of the University
- d) The Dean of the Business School is an ex-officio member of the Adelaide Business School MBA Alumni network

Further information

Contact – Luke Van Trigt, Alumni Relations Officer

Telephone: +61 8 8313 4200 Mobile: +61 488 996 579